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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
NEW ENGLAND - REGION |
1 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1100 (HBT)
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2023

July 18, 2005

Lonnie Monaco (monacolj@efane.northdiv.navy.mil)

Engineering Field Activity Northeast, Naval Facilities Engineering Command
Code 1821/LM

10 Industrial Highway, Mailstop 82

Lester, PA 19113-2090

Re: Responses to EPA Comments on the Monitoring Event 25 Report for Site 9, Ash Landfill/Dump
Area, dated May 2005 for the Navai Air Station Brunswick, Maine

Dear Mr. Monaco:

Pursuant to § 6 of the Naval Air Station Brunswick, Maine Federal Facility Agreement dated October 19, 1990, as
amended (FFA), the Environmental Protection Agency has reviewed the subject document and our previous comments
have been satisfactorily addressed.

If you have any questions with regard to this letter, please contact me at (617) 918-1384.

Sincerely,

Qe Pl

- Christine A.P. Williams, RPM
Federal Facilities Superfund Section

cc. Claudia Sait/ME DEP (claudia.b.sait@state.me.us)
Ed Benedikt/Brunswick Conservation Commission e-mail only (rbenedik@gwi.net)
Tom Fusco/BACSE e-mail only (tfusco@gwi.net)
Carolyn LePage/LePage Environmental (clepagegeo@aol.com)
Peter Golonka/Gannet-Fleming e-mail only (pgolonka@gfnet.com)
Darren Gainer/ECC email only (dgainer@ecc.net)
Al Easterday/EA email only (aeasterday@ecc.net)
Lisa Joy/NASB (lisa.joy@navy.mil)
Charles Porfert via e-mail only (porfert.charlie@epa.gov)



